

Gregg L.J. Hemmen Executive Minister 5889 SW 29th Street Topeka, KS 66614 Work: 785-272-7622, ext. 1 gregg.hemmen@abccr.org

March 28, 2024

International Ministries Attention: 210th Anniversary Celebration 1003 West 9th Avenue, Suite A King of Prussia, PA 19406

Dear Sharon & the whole IM community,

Here in the Central Region, we praise God for the work God has done through International Ministries over the past 210 years! It is one thing to accomplish a mission once, over a short period of time. It's an entirely different endeavor to sustain faithfulness to a mission over centuries. Obviously, some of the methods and approaches to serve unreached people groups have evolved and changed over time. But the mission to share who Jesus is with an invitation to follow has remained consistent through International Ministries. That consistency is something to celebrate and the Central Region joins with you today in the celebration of your anniversary.

We also pray for the future of our mission together. In the past, the Central Region has supported those who have heard the call and responded. In the future, there will continue to be a need for called servants to respond to the mission field, and we celebrate those who have recently heard the call and responded.

May God continue to bless the work being done through International Ministries.

Yours Faithfully,

Gregg J J Aemmen

Dr. Gregg Hemmen Executive Minister

Our Mission - Providing resources and services to assist, challenge, empower, and represent local congregations in ministry.